the Kruskal-Willis H test for the competency of 
building graduates based on their institutional 
training. 

3. Results and discussion 

One hundred and seventy (170) questionnaires 
were distributed to HND building technology 
graduates in selected polytechnics in Southwestern 
Nigeria. One hundred and twenty-four (124) 
questionnaires were returned, representing a 73 
percent response rate. Table 2 presents the profiles 
of Building graduates according to their institutions. 

Table 2: Building technology graduates' profile 

Institutions Sample size Respondents Percentage